

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 118 OF 2021

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 706 OF 2020

Shailesh Navnitlal JariwalaPETITIONER

V/S

Dipika Nilkamal JayswalRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 24950 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 118 OF 2021

Shailesh Navnitlal JariwalaPETITIONER

V/S

Dipika Neelkamal JaiswalRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 10677 OF 2022

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 118 OF 2021

Shailesh Navnitlal JariwalaPETITIONER

V/S

Dipika Nilkamal Jayswal And Anr.RESPONDENT

None for the Plaintiff.

Adv. S. Tripathi i/b R. M. Upadhyay for the Defendant.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.

DESHMUKH J

DATE : 9th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)